

No. 106 18th March, 2025 Naura

EXTRAORDINARY

G.N.No. 290/2025

REVOKE THE APPOINTMENT OF THE SECRETARY FOR NAURU PUBLIC HEALTH

It is notified for general information that on Monday 17th March 2025, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68 (1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the revocation of Mr. Balathandan Thanumalaya as Secretary for Nauru Public Health with immediate effect.

DATED this 17th day of March, 2025.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 291/2025

APPOINTMENT OF THE ADVISOR TO THE MINISTER FOR NAURU PUBLIC HEALTH

It is notified for general information that on Monday 17th March 2025, Cabinet has approved the appointment of Mr. Balathandan Thanumalaya as the Adviser to the Minister for Nauru Public Health with immediate effect.

DATED this 18th day of March, 2025.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 106 18th March, 2025 Nauru
G.N.No. 292/2025

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR NAURU PUBLIC HEALTH

It is notified for general information that on Monday 17th March 2025, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Marquitta Detenamo to act as Secretary for Nauru Public Health with immediate effect until further notice.

DATED this 18th day of March, 2025.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 293/2025

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR NAURU PUBLIC HEALTH

It is notified for general information that on Monday 17th March 2025, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Crystal Teabuge to act as Deputy Secretary for Nauru Public Health with immediate effect until further notice.

DATED this 18th day of March, 2025.

LEONA WAIDABU CHIEF SECRETARY